
Araldite® 2000
General Bonding Adhesives



2010 A toughened, fast cure epoxy ideal for 
metal bonding

2011 A multi-purpose epoxy with long working life

2012 A fast cure, multi-purpose epoxy

2013 A metal coloured epoxy paste, suitable for use
on vertical applications

2014 A grey epoxy paste offering high chemical and
temperature resistance

2015 A toughened epoxy paste ideal for GRP, SMC
and dissimilar substrates

2017 A flexible epoxy with rapid cure

2018 A flexible polyurethane ideal for bonding
thermoplastics

2020 A transparent epoxy ideal for glass or ceramics
bonding

2021 A rapid curing, toughened multi-purpose
methacrylate

2022 A toughened, resilient methacrylate for
bonding thermoplastics

2024 A rapid curing, toughened methacrylate for
bonding thermoplastics and composites

2026 A transparent flexible polyurethane for 
bonding plastics and glass

2027 A polyurethane paste ideal for SMC 
and GRP

Fe
rro

us
 M

eta
ls 

an
d 

Alum
ini

um

Cop
pe

r

Zin
c a

nd
 G

alv
an

ise
d 

Meta
l

ABS/P
VC

Acry
lic

s/

Poly
ca

rb
on

ate

GRP/S
MC/G

RE/

Th
erm

os
et 

Com
po

sit
es

ModerateGoodExcellent

Araldite® 2000
Properties and Performance

The data below indicates the detailed properties and 
performance of each product. This data was obtained 
following recommended pre-treatment of substrates.



10 mins - 30 mins 3 hrs 25 mins 23 8

13/4 hrs 11/2 hrs 7 hrs 10 hrs 45 mins 19 5

4 mins 5 mins 20 mins 13/4 hrs 25 mins 19 51/2

11/4 hrs 1 hr 4 hrs 10 hrs 40 mins 18 4

40 mins 40 mins 31/2 hrs 5 hrs 25 mins 18 3

40 mins 40 mins 4 hrs 10 hrs 40 mins 17 5

5 mins - 18 mins 4 hrs 30 mins 14 10

40 mins - 4 hrs 16 hrs 30 mins 7 4

- 45 mins 16 hrs 24 hrs 21/4 hrs 17 <1

3 mins - 8 mins 20 mins - 22 11

10 mins - 18 mins 30 mins - 25 4

3 mins - 10 mins 15 mins - 16 5

5 mins - 1 hr 4 hrs 30 mins 21 5

8 mins - 11/2 hrs 10 hrs 40 mins 14 8

In 
m

ixe
r n

oz
zle

10
0g

m
s o

f m
ix

Lig
ht

 h
an

dli
ng

str
en

gt
h 

(1 
N/m

m
2 )

50
%

 o
f f

ina
l 

sh
ea

r s
tre

ng
th

50
%

 o
f f

ina
l 

sh
ea

r s
tre

ng
th

Force per
unit width
(N/mm)

(Peel strength 

on aluminium 

at 230C)

Force per
unit area
(N/mm2)

(Lap shear

strength on    

aluminium 

at 230C)

Strength at 230C
at full cure

Time required 
at 600C to reach

Usable life of adhesives
230C

Time required 
at 230C to reach

W
oo

dPoly
am

ide
s/P

oly
sty

ren
e F

oa
ms/

Poly
ure

tha
ne

 F
oa

ms

Glas
s/Q

ua
rtz

/

Prec
iou

s S
to

ne
s

Cera
mics

Rub
be

rs

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2017

2018

2020

2021

2022

2024

2026

2027



Ty
pic

al 
Tg

* 

va
lue

/m
ax

. 

Te
mpe

rat
ure

 

giv
ing

 L
SS o

f 

5 
N/m

m
2

Che
mica

l

Hea
t

W
ate

r

Im
pa

ct

Cart
rid

ge
s

W
or

kin
g

pa
ck

s
Inf

or
mati

on

sh
ee

t n
o.

Pack sizes availableResistance properties
Service

temperature

40/80

45/80

40/80

45/70

85/140

65/100

flexible

flexible 
/40

40/80

65/110

45/100

40/100

flexible

25/60

* Tg is the maximum temperature at which full strength and E-modulus will be maintained.

A279

A230

A231

A232

A233

A234

A253

A280

A282

A297

A298

A437

A441

200ml

50/200ml
300g tube

50/200ml
300g tube

50/200/
400ml

50/200ml

50/200/
400ml

200ml

200ml

50/400ml

50/400ml

37.5/
380ml

50/200ml

200/
400ml

A442

2kg

2kg

2kg

2kg

2kg

500g

Typical working pack

50ml Manual Gun

200ml Pneumatic Gun

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2017

2018

2020

2021

2022

2024

2026

2027



Selecting an Araldite® 2000 Adhesive

Key Questions

The 9 key questions below highlight potential bonding solutions for some of the principal manufacturing
fastening requirements. For further advice please contact your local technical sales engineer.

• The Araldite 2000 range has bonding solutions for 95% of all structural bonding applications. 

• The range includes load-bearing adhesives for bonding metals and composites, resilient and flexible adhesives 
for bonding thermoplastics and combinations of materials, slow cure adhesives for large area application, 
adhesives designed to give results in minutes, adhesives that are resistant to high temperatures or chemicals, 
paste adhesives for gap filling or vertical applications, transparent adhesives for bonding glass and other 
transparent substrates and rapid cure multi-purpose adhesives.

2012

2011

2010/2012 /2017

2011/2020

2010/2015

2013/2014

2013 /2014/2015

2017

2020

2021/2024

-

2021 /2022/2024

-

2021/2022 /2024

2021/2022

2021/2022/2024

-

-

-

-

2026/2027

2018

-

-

2027

2018/2026

2026

Load-bearing 
adhesives good for 

metals and composites

Fast setting and 
resilient for composites,

thermoplastics
and metals

Flexible adhesive 
for composites and 

certain thermoplastics

Epoxy Methacrylate Polyurethane

5

8

7

6

4

3

2

1

9

Do you require a flexible adhesive?

Do you require chemical resistance
or performance at high temperatures?

Do you have large areas for bonding and/or
require a long working time?

Do you require a multi-purpose
adhesive with a long working life?

Do you require a multi-purpose
adhesive with a rapid cure?

Do you require a fast cure adhesive?

Do you require high toughness and the ability 
to bond different substrates?

Do you require an adhesive for gap 
filling or vertical applications?

Do you require a transparent adhesive?



Publication no. A201p-GB / 1000/08/03
Araldite is a registered trademark of Huntsman LLC or an affiliate thereof in one or more, but not all countries. ©Huntsman LLC, 2003.

Huntsman Advanced Materials
Duxford
Cambridge CB2 4QA
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1223 493 000
Fax: +44 (0)1223 493 002

www.araldite.com

• The Araldite 2000 structural adhesives range is continually updated to meet the new demands of innovative design.

• The Araldite 2000 range of 14 adhesives, offers high performance from epoxy, polyurethane and methacrylate technologies.

• The Araldite 2000 range is capable of bonding more than 95% of all plastics, composites, metals and glass.

Araldite 2000 cartridge range

The Araldite 2000 
cartridge range

The Araldite 2000 cartridge
system stores, mixes and
dispenses the adhesive and
hardener as a one-
component product.
Lightweight, available in a
variety of sizes and operable
with both pneumatic and
manual guns, it allows the
user to deliver a measured
quantity of adhesive with
ease, accuracy and minimum
wastage. 

Handling Precautions
Caution
Huntsman Advanced Materials products are generally quite harmless to handle provided that certain
precautions normally taken when handling chemicals are observed. The uncured materials must not,
for instance, be allowed to come in contact with foodstuffs or food  utensils, and measures should
also be taken to prevent the uncured materials from coming in contact with the skin, since people with
particularly sensitive skin may be affected. The  wearing of impervious rubber or plastic gloves will nor-
mally be necessary; likewise the use of eye protection. The skin should be thoroughly cleansed at the
end of each working period by washing with soap and warm water. The use of solvents is to be avoid-
ed. Disposable paper towels – not cloth towels – should be used to dry the skin. The work area should
be well ventilated. These precautions are described in greater detail in Manual No. 24264/e Hygienic
Precautions for Handling Plastic Products of Huntsman Advanced Materials and in the Material Safety
Data Sheets for the individual products. These publications are available on request and should be
referred to for fuller information.

All recommendations for use of our products, whether given by us in writing, verbally, or to be implied
from the results of tests carried out by us, are based on the current state of our knowledge.
Notwithstanding any such recommendations the Buyer shall remain responsible for satisfying himself
that the products as supplied by us are suitable for his intended process or purpose. Since we 
cannot control the application, use or processing of the products, we cannot accept responsibility
therefore. The Buyer shall ensure that the intended use of the products will not infringe any third
party's intellectual property rights. We warrant that our products are free from defects in accordance
with and subject to our general conditions of supply.

Mandatory and recommended industrial hygiene procedures should be followed whenever our products
are being handled and processed. For additional information, please consult the corresponding product
safety data sheets.

Distributed by:

Araldite® : Bonding virtually anything to anything



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Circuit Board Hardware - PCB category:
 
Click to view products by  Araldite manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

8919-0-00-15-00-00-03-0  0132-0-15-01-30-27-04-0  0135-0-15-01-30-27-04-0  5970-1-15-01-32-14-04-0  0132-0-15-15-30-27-04-0  0135-0-

15-15-30-27-04-0  0149-0-15-15-30-27-04-0  MBI 1 BLUE  7305-0-15-15-47-14-10-0  MKU 1 BLACK  MLN 150/1 BLACK  8579-0-15-80-11-

27-10-0  8579-1-15-15-11-27-10-0  8637-0-15-15-21-14-10-0  8830-0-15-01-22-14-10-0  8836-0-00-21-00-00-03-0  PRUEF 2 RED  9976-0-

00-00-00-00-03-0  1178-0-01-80-00-00-03-0  PW1616  1215-3-05-00-00-00-01-0  1303-0-15-15-47-14-04-0  1404-3  1404-4  1406-4  1407-3 

1406-3  1407-4  1408-3  1424-4  1426-3  1427-3  1427-4  1428-3  1419-4  1424-3  1426-4  1428-4  MPS 1 BLACK  1520150-1  1548-103  1801-

0-15-15-30-27-04-0  1938-0-00-00-00-00-03-0  1942-0-00-00-00-00-03-0  2101-3-00-44-00-00-07-0  2104-2-01-44-00-00-07-0  2108-2-

00-50-00-00-07-0  2108-3-00-44-00-00-07-0  2109-2-00-44-00-00-07-0  2110-2-00-44-00-00-07-0  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/electromechanical/hardware/circuit-board-hardware-pcb
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/araldite
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8919000150000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/0132015013027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/0135015013027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/5970115013214040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/0132015153027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/0135015153027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/0135015153027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/0149015153027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/skskontakttechnik/mbi1blue
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/7305015154714100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/skskontakttechnik/mku1black
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/skskontakttechnik/mln1501black
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8579015801127100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8579015801127100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8579115151127100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8637015152114100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8830015012214100
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/8836000210000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/skskontakttechnik/pruef2red
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/9976000000000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/9976000000000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1178001800000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/ppt/pw1616
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1215305000000010
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1303015154714040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14043
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14044
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14064
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14073
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14063
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14074
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14083
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14244
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14263
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14273
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14274
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14283
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14194
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14243
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14264
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/keystone/14284
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/skskontakttechnik/mps1black
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/teconnectivity/15201501
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/abbatron/1548103
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1801015153027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1801015153027040
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1938000000000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/1942000000000030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2101300440000070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2104201440000070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2108200500000070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2108200500000070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2108300440000070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2109200440000070
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/millmax/2110200440000070

