

Araldite[®] 2000

General Bonding Adhesives



Araldite[®] 2000

Properties and Performance								
performa	below indicates the detailed properties and nce of each product. This data was obtained ecommended pre-treatment of substrates.	Ferrors Metals	Colores	the and cane	GREAN NET OF CREATING ST	ABS/PVC	PCINCS DOUGE	
2010	A toughened, fast cure epoxy ideal for metal bonding							
2011	A multi-purpose epoxy with long working life							
2012	A fast cure, multi-purpose epoxy							
2013	A metal coloured epoxy paste, suitable for use on vertical applications							
2014	A grey epoxy paste offering high chemical and temperature resistance							
2015	A toughened epoxy paste ideal for GRP, SMC and dissimilar substrates							
2017	A flexible epoxy with rapid cure							
2018	A flexible polyurethane ideal for bonding thermoplastics							
2020	A transparent epoxy ideal for glass or ceramics bonding							
2021	A rapid curing, toughened multi-purpose methacrylate							
2022	A toughened, resilient methacrylate for bonding thermoplastics							
2024	A rapid curing, toughened methacrylate for bonding thermoplastics and composites							
2026	A transparent flexible polyurethane for bonding plastics and glass							
2027	A polyurethane paste ideal for SMC and GRP							

Excellent

Moderate

Polyanidesholestoons cassional polyanis polyanis polyanis cans wood					Usable life of adhesives 23°C		Time required at 23°C to reach		Time required at 60°C to reach	Strength at 23°C at full cure		
	Polyanidesh	2015 ^{thene} . 2015 ^{thene} Rubbers	Glassiquations	tiones Stones	wood	In note note	1009150 Int	Lightradified	50% of Inde Inde	of the de la state of the state	Force per unit area (N/mm²) (Lap shear strength on aluminium at 23°C)	Force per unit width (N/mm) (Peel strength on aluminium at 23°C)
2010						10 mins	-	30 mins	3 hrs	25 mins	23	8
2011						1 ³ /4 hrs	1 ¹ /2 hrs	7 hrs	10 hrs	45 mins	19	5
2012						4 mins	5 mins	20 mins	1 ³ /4 hrs	25 mins	19	5 ¹ /2
2013						1 ¹ /4 hrs	1 hr	4 hrs	10 hrs	40 mins	18	4
2014						40 mins	40 mins	3 ¹ /2 hrs	5 hrs	25 mins	18	3
2015						40 mins	40 mins	4 hrs	10 hrs	40 mins	17	5
2017						5 mins	-	18 mins	4 hrs	30 mins	14	10
2018						40 mins	-	4 hrs	16 hrs	30 mins	7	4
2020						-	45 mins	16 hrs	24 hrs	2 ¹ /4 hrs	17	<1
2021						3 mins	-	8 mins	20 mins	-	22	11
2022						10 mins	-	18 mins	30 mins	-	25	4
2024						3 mins	-	10 mins	15 mins	-	16	5
2026						5 mins	-	1 hr	4 hrs	30 mins	21	5
2027						8 mins	-	1 ¹ /2 hrs	10 hrs	40 mins	14	8

	Service temperature		Resistance	Resistance properties			Pack sizes available	
	to the set of the set	Cremical	Hest	water	mpact	Cattioges	NOting Notes	Honaion
2010	40/80					200ml		A279
2011	45/80	0	\bigcirc	0		50/200ml 300g tube	2kg	A230
2012	40/80			0	0	50/200ml 300g tube	2kg	A231
2013	45/70				0	50/200/ 400ml	2kg	A232
2014	85/140				0	50/200ml	2kg	A233
2015	65/100					50/200/ 400ml	2kg	A234
2017	flexible	\bigcirc	\bigcirc	0		200ml		A253
2018	flexible /40	0	\bigcirc	\bigcirc		200ml		A280
2020	40/80				0		500g	A282
2021	65/110					50/400ml		A297
2022	45/100					50/400ml		A298
2024	40/100					37.5/ 380ml		A437
2026	flexible		\bigcirc			50/200ml		A441
2027	25/60	\bigcirc	0			200/ 400ml		A442



200ml Pneumatic Gun



50ml Manual Gun



Typical working pack

* Tg is the maximum temperature at which full strength and E-modulus will be maintained.

Selecting an Araldite® 2000 Adhesive

The 9 key questions below highlight potential bonding solutions for some of the principal manufacturing fastening requirements. For further advice please contact your local technical sales engineer.

		Ероху	Methacrylate	Polyurethane
Кеу	Questions	Load-bearing adhesives good for metals and composites	Fast setting and resilient for composites, thermoplastics and metals	Flexible adhesive for composites and certain thermoplastics
1	Do you require a multi-purpose adhesive with a rapid cure?	2012	2021/2024	-
2	Do you require a multi-purpose adhesive with a long working life?	2011	-	-
3	Do you require a fast cure adhesive?	2010/ 2012 /2017	2021 /2022/2024	2026/2027
4	Do you have large areas for bonding and/or require a long working time?	2011/2020	-	2018
5	Do you require high toughness and the ability to bond different substrates?	2010/ 2015	2021/ 2022 /2024	-
6	Do you require chemical resistance or performance at high temperatures?	2013/ 2014	2021/ 2022	-
7	Do you require an adhesive for gap filling or vertical applications?	2013 /2014/2015	2021/2022/2024	2027
8	Do you require a flexible adhesive?	2017	-	2018/2026
9	Do you require a transparent adhesive?	2020	-	2026

- The Araldite 2000 range has bonding solutions for 95% of all structural bonding applications.
- The range includes load-bearing adhesives for bonding metals and composites, resilient and flexible adhesives for bonding thermoplastics and combinations of materials, slow cure adhesives for large area application, adhesives designed to give results in minutes, adhesives that are resistant to high temperatures or chemicals, paste adhesives for gap filling or vertical applications, transparent adhesives for bonding glass and other transparent substrates and rapid cure multi-purpose adhesives.

Araldite[®] : Bonding virtually anything to anything

- The Araldite 2000 structural adhesives range is continually updated to meet the new demands of innovative design.
- The Araldite 2000 range of 14 adhesives, offers high performance from epoxy, polyurethane and methacrylate technologies.
- The Araldite 2000 range is capable of bonding more than 95% of all plastics, composites, metals and glass.

The Araldite 2000 cartridge range

The **Araldite 2000** cartridge system stores, mixes and dispenses the adhesive and hardener as a onecomponent product. Lightweight, available in a variety of sizes and operable with both pneumatic and manual guns, it allows the user to deliver a measured quantity of adhesive with ease, accuracy and minimum wastage.



Araldite 2000 cartridge range

Handling Precautions

Caution

Huntsman Advanced Materials products are generally quite harmless to handle provided that certain precautions normally taken when handling chemicals are observed. The uncurred materials must not, for instance, be allowed to come in contact with foodstuffs or food utensils, and measures should also be taken to prevent the uncurred materials from coming in contact with the skin, since people with particularly sensitive skin may be affected. The wearing of impervious rubber or plastic gloves will normally be necessary: likewise the use of eye protection. The skin should be thoroughly cleansed at the end of each working period by washing with soap and warm water. The use of solvents is to be avoided. Disposable paper towels – not cloth towels – should be used to dry the skin. The work area should be well ventilated. These precautions are described in greater detail in Manual No. 24264/e Hygienic *Precautions for Handling Plastic Products of Huntsman Advanced Materials* and in the Material Safety Data Sheets for the individual products. These publications are available on request and should be referred to for fuller information.

All recommendations for use of our products, whether given by us in writing, verbally, or to be implied from the results of tests carried out by us, are based on the current state of our knowledge. Notwithstanding any such recommendations the Buyer shall remain responsible for satisfying himself that the products as supplied by us are suitable for his intended process or purpose. Since we cannot control the application, use or processing of the products, we cannot accept responsibility therefore. The Buyer shall ensure that the intended use of the products will not infringe any third party's intellectual property rights. We warrant that our products are free from defects in accordance with and subject to our general conditions of supply.

Mandatory and recommended industrial hygiene procedures should be followed whenever our products are being handled and processed. For additional information, please consult the corresponding product safety data sheets.

Huntsman Advanced Materials

Duxford Cambridge CB2 4QA UK Tel: +44 (0)1223 493 000 Fax: +44 (0)1223 493 002

www.araldite.com

Distributed by:			
L			



X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Circuit Board Hardware - PCB category:

Click to view products by Araldite manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

 8919-0-00-15-00-00-03-0
 0132-0-15-01-30-27-04-0
 0135-0-15-01-30-27-04-0
 5970-1-15-01-32-14-04-0
 0132-0-15-15-30-27-04-0
 0135-0-15-15-30-27-04-0

 15-15-30-27-04-0
 0149-0-15-15-30-27-04-0
 MBI 1
 BLUE
 7305-0-15-15-47-14-10-0
 MKU 1
 BLACK
 MLN 150/1
 BLACK
 8579-0-15-80-11

 27-10-0
 8579-1-15-15-11-27-10-0
 8637-0-15-15-21-14-10-0
 8830-0-15-01-22-14-10-0
 8836-0-00-21-00-00-03-0
 PRUEF 2
 RED
 9976-0

 00-00-00-03-0
 1178-0-01-80-00-00-03-0
 PW1616
 1215-3-05-00-00-00-01-0
 1303-0-15-15-47-14-04-0
 1404-3
 1406-4
 1407-3

 1406-3
 1407-4
 1408-3
 1424-4
 1426-3
 1427-3
 1427-4
 1428-3
 1419-4
 1426-4
 1428-4
 MPS 1
 BLACK
 1520150-1
 1548-103
 1801

 0-15-15-30-27-04-0
 1938-0-00-00-00-03-0
 1942-0-00-00-00-03-0
 2101-3-00-44-00-00-07-0
 2104-2-01-44-00-00-07-0
 2108-2

 00-50-00-00-07-0
 2108-3-00-44-00-00-07-0
 2109-2-00-44-00-00-07-0
 2110-2-00-44-00-00-07-0
 2104-2-01-44-00-00-07-0
 2108-2